900229101 07/23/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FTF Technologies Inc.		12/15/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First to File, Inc.	
Street Address:	1875 South Grant Street, Suite 960	
City:	San Mateo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3531771	SERVERSECURE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3427371	TRI-FOLD
Registration Number:	2598702	FIRST TO FILE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508497400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (650)843-5000

Email: trademarks@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Todd S. Bontemps, Esq., Cooley LLP Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FTF -310972-20000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd S. Bontemps

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0666

900229101

Signature:	/Todd S. Bontemps/
Date:	07/23/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=FTF TECHNOLOGIES INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=FTF TECHNOLOGIES INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif source=FTF TECHNOLOGIES INC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0667

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FTF TECHNOLOGIES INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FTF TECHNOLOGIES INC." TO "FIRST TO FILE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 5:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3574695 8100

091102933

DATE: 12-16-09

AUTHENTICATION: 7704238

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0668

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:21 PM 12/15/2009 FILED 05:02 PM 12/15/2009 SRV 091102933 - 3574695 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF FTF TECHNOLOGIES INC.

JAMES P. BERGERON hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is FTF Technologies. Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: He is the duly elected and acting President and Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation.

THIRD: The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was September 30, 2002.

FOURTH: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL, adopted resolutions amending its Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Restated Certificate") as follows:

1. Article I of the Restated Certificate shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is First to File, Inc."

- 2. Article IV.A. of the Restated Certificate shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "A. <u>Classes of Stock.</u> This Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated, respectively, "<u>Common Stock</u>" and "<u>Preferred Stock.</u>" The total number of shares that this Corporation is authorized to issue is One Hundred Twenty-Eight Million (128,000,000) shares. Ninety Million (90,000,000) shares shall be Common Stock with a par value of \$0.0001 per share (the "<u>Common Stock</u>") and Thirty-Eight Million (38,000,000) shares shall be Preferred Stock, with a par value of \$0.0001 per share (the "<u>Preferred Stock</u>"), of which Thirty-Eight Million (38,000,000) shares are designated as Series A Preferred Stock (the "<u>Series A Preferred Stock</u>")."

FIFTH: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 of the DGCL.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0669 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 15th day of December, 2009.

FTF TECHNOLOGIES INC.

By: /s/ James P. Bergeron

James P. Bergeron President and Chief Executive Officer

814390 v2/HN

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0670 RECORDED: 07/23/2012